STANDARD PPO & PLUS PPO PLAN for Non-Medicare Primary Subscribers

(COBRA, Direct Bill & Sponsored Dependent Groups)

Monthly Premium Rates
January 1, 2026 to
December 31, 2026

STANDARD PPO PLAN

SUBSCRIBER and all DEPENDENTS are NON-MEDICARE

Subscriber Only
Subscriber + Child(ren)
Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

$777.04
$927.04
$1,317.04
$1,317.04

MEDICARE PRIMARY DEPENDENT(S) on MEDICARE ADVANTAGE BASE PLAN

Subscriber + Child(ren)
Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

$845.04
$845.04
$913.04

MEDICARE PRIMARY DEPENDENT(S) on MEDICARE ADVANTAGE ENHANCED PLAN

Subscriber + Child(ren)
Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family

$922.04
$922.04
$1,067.04

MEDICARE PRIMARY DEPENDENT(S) on STANDARD PPO PLAN

Subscriber + Child(ren)
Subscriber + Spouse

Subscriber + Family
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$962.04
$1,352.04
$1,352.04
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North Garolina

e. State Health Plan

' FOR TEACHERS AND STATE EMPLOYEES

A Division of the Department of State Treasurer

PLUS PPO PLAN
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$808.04

$1,018.04
$1,488.04
$1,488.04

$876.04
$876.04
$944.04

$953.04
$953.04
$1,098.04

$993.04
$1,383.04
$1,383.04
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