STANDARD PPO & PLUS PPO PLAN for Non-Medicare Primary Subscribers (COBRA, Direct Bill & Sponsored Dependent Groups)



Monthly Premium Rates January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2026	STANDARD PPO PLAN	PLUS PPO PLAN
SUBSCRIBER and all DEPENDENTS are NON-M	EDICARE	
Subscriber Only	\$777.04	\$808.04
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$927.04	\$1,018.04
Subscriber + Spouse	\$1,317.04	\$1,488.04
Subscriber + Family	\$1,317.04	\$1,488.04
MEDICARE PRIMARY DEPENDENT(S) on MEDICA	ARE ADVANTAGE BASE PLAN	
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$845.04	\$876.04
Subscriber + Spouse	\$845.04	\$876.04
Subscriber + Family	\$913.04	\$944.04
MEDICARE PRIMARY DEPENDENT(S) on MEDICA	ARE ADVANTAGE ENHANCED PLAN	
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$922.04	\$953.04
Subscriber + Spouse	\$922.04	\$953.04
Subscriber + Family	\$1,067.04	\$1,098.04
MEDICARE PRIMARY DEPENDENT(S) on STAND,	ARD PPO PLAN	
Subscriber + Child(ren)	\$962.04	\$993.04
Subscriber + Spouse	\$1,352.04	\$1,383.04
Subscriber + Family	\$1,352.04	\$1,383.04